

PO Box 187 116 N. Main Street Culver, IN 46511

www.lakemax.org

Our Mission:

Working towards the preservation of an ecologically sound Lake Maxinkuckee and its surrounding watershed



Pictured: Common Milkweed in bloom at the Kline Levee

Safe Boating Event



Is the new LMEF President Adam Thada already telling fish tales? Never!

Thada recently joined the Lake Maxinkuckee Association's Safe Boating event to share about who LMEF is and what we are up to. LMA is a separate non-profit organization that primarily coordinates legal patrol efforts within the lake and on shore. Their efforts ensure that our waterbody can be enjoyed by all users safely and legally.

Indiana Clean Lakes Water Monitoring





The Indiana Clean Lakes Program is a water monitoring and education program housed at Indiana University. Since 1989, important lake health data - such as water clarity, nutrient loads, and oxygen levels - have been collected by volunteers from lakes across the state.

Lake Maxinkuckee Environmental Council members Don Fox and John Spensley joined LMEF staff for a journey to the deepest hole in the lake for our May sampling event. Three more monthly measurements remain.

Comparing current metrics with historical data help us piece together the puzzle that is lake ecology.

To learn more, click here for the Indiana Clean Lakes website.

Recent Blog Article

Welcoming Emily

Last year, an endowment was established in honor of long-time LMEF volunteer Allen Chesser. This fund will – in perpetuity – provide for a summer intern to assist LMEF in our work.

This year's intern is Emily Heim. I'll let her introduce herself! ...



Read Full Blog Post

Sign Up to Receive Lake Max Messages Articles Concerning the Lake and Watershed

Visit our website





Lake Maxinkuckee Environmental Fund | P.O. Box 187, 116 N. Main Street, Culver, IN 46511

Unsubscribe Imec@lakemax.org

<u>Update Profile |Constant Contact Data Notice</u>

Sent bylmec@lakemax.orgpowered by



Try email marketing for free today!